MC1394-10712

2011-013204 Klamath County, Oregon



11/29/2011 11:32:30 AM

Fee: \$42.00

P.O. Box 1179 Klamath Falls, Oregon	07601	
Klamam Fans, Oregon	This Space Provided for Recorder's Use	
	MODIFICATION AGREEMENT	
Grantor(s):	Adrienne C. Hedgecock	
Grantee:	Pacific Crest Federal Credit Union	
Legal Description:	UNIT 10024 STAGE 3 OF FALCON HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.	
Assessor's Property	Tax Parcel or Account No.: 887731	
	t October 30, 2006, Grantor(s) executed and delivered to Grantee (also referred to as "Lender") a ering the real property described above.	
state of Oregon. The D	recorded on November 3, 2006, at Klamath County Courthouse in the records of Klamath County, beed of Trust secures a Promissory Note and/or Loan Agreement ("Loan Agreement") in the original 20,000.00. The current principal balance owing on the Loan Agreement is \$112,165.01.	
MODIFICATION.	Grantor(s) and Lender hereby modify the Loan Agreement and Deed of Trust as follows:	
[X] Principal I	Balance Increase. The principal amount is increased to \$118,865.00.	
[X] Interest Ra	ate. The interest rate is changed to:	
[] a varia	interest rate of 5.48%. able interest rate of	
The in change the ind	terest rate on the loan is determined by adding a margin of points to the index. The rate may [describe frequency and timing of adjustments], based on ex in effect as of The rate will not be an % nor more than %.	
less th		
	chedule. The new payment schedule is principal and interest payments increase from \$726.13	

[X] Other. If at any time before 12/01/2036, Grantor fails to make timely payments under the Loan Agreement

Page 1 - MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
H:\MODEL\fininstloan\modifications\modificationagreemen'\floc
c2009 Farleigh Wada Witt

Name:___ Address:_



as modified in this Modification, then Lender revokes this Modification. If this Modification is revoked, the original terms of the Loan Agreement shall be reinstated, effective on the date that the Modification is revoked. Any amounts that were past due at the time of the Modification and that were not paid by payments received after the Modification will be immediately due and payable. Payments under the original terms of the Loan Agreement will begin with the first payment that is due after the Modification is revoked.

_ in exchange for this modification. Borrower Fee. Borrower agrees to pay Credit Union a fee of \$_ hereby authorizes Credit Union to deduct the fee from Borrower(s) share account with Credit Union, unless Borrower pays the fee separately to Credit Union upon signing this Modification Agreement.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust and Loan Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust and the Loan Agreement as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the Loan Agreement. It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers, and endorsers to the Loan Agreement, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.

DATED this 23rd day, of November, 2011.

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION

AGREEMENT AND AGREES TO ITS TERMS.	
GRANTOR(S): Adrienne Adelgecorle	GRANTEE: PACIFIC CREST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION By: Title:
STATE OF (CLIMAN) ss. County of K(LIMAN) ss. I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this in for the uses and purposes mentioned printing instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL AMBER D. BAKER AMBER D. BAKER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGO	Dated:
STATE OF (Cre(v)) ss. County of Klumat) ss. I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she) si execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the	is the person who appeared gned this instrument; on oath stated that (he/she) was authorized to whose Seals of Pacific Crest Federal Credit
OFFICIAL SEAL AMBER D. BAKER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 43 9142 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 2013	Motary Public for Gregor My Commission Expires: 5-10-2013

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MODIFICATION AGREEMENT IN THE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT DOC ©2009 Farleigh Wada Witt

AMERITITLE ,has recorded this instrument by request as an accomodation only. and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.